
Saint Benedict (5-2-3) -vs- Wis.-Superior (1-10-1)
01/02/2026 at Superior, Wisconsin

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/02/2026
Start: 06:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 177
Location: Superior, Wisconsin
Officials: Referee: Kaylen Hanson; Referee: Jon Loye; Linesman:
Anthony Podominick; Linesman: 0

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Saint Benedict 0 1 1 0 0 2
Wis.-Superior 0 1 1 0 0 2

CSB: Delich, Merrill (1); Kraemer, Presley (1)
UWS: Marks, Taylee (1); Parnell, Ashton (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CSB UWS
2nd 06:24 CSB Kraemer, Presley Bimberg, Jamie, Lopez, Mia EV, FG 1 0
2nd 14:46 UWS Parnell, Ashton Anderson, Maya EV 1 1
3rd 09:43 CSB Delich, Merrill Salscheider, Skylar, Kraemer, Presley PP 2 1

3rd
19:21

.4 UWS Marks, Taylee Parnell, Ashton EA, GT 2 2

Saint Benedict Power Plays Wis.-Superior Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 07:48 09:48 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 08:19 09:43 01:24 1 0 PPG
3rd 15:05 17:05 02:00 2 0 --

05:24 6 0 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 09:53 11:53 02:00 0 1 --

02:00 0 1 0/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd UWS Scherling, Anna 02:00 Body checking MINOR 07:48 PP
3rd UWS Marks, Taylee 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:19 PP
3rd CSB Carlson, Tana 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:53 PP
3rd UWS Bugos, Brooke 02:00 Body checking MINOR 15:05 PP



Individual
Saint Benedict 2

Wis.-Superior 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Badali, Lexi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Pelton-Byce, Kaya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Hargreaves, Camryn 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
4 Siska, Helena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10-18 - 0
5 Jusczak, Jorja 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 - - 0
7 Delich, Merrill 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 6 -1 - - 2
8 Salscheider, Skylar 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0
9 Bimberg, Jamie 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
10 Bellmont, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Lopez, Mia 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9-15 - 0
12 Lewis, Chloe 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 9-24 - 0
13 Kraemer, Presley 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
14 Hueller, Lexi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Vesper, Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
16 Robertson, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Carlson, Tana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
20 Stinnett, Shae 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 5 0 - - 0
22 Hardacre, Greer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Doyle, Renee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
24 Flohrs, Regan 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 1
26 Kleckner, Sasha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Wendorf, Emily 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 -1 - - 1
29 Tuccitto, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1-4 - 0
30 Wuitschick, Savannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Knutson, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Haack, Ellynor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 7 14 8 6 0 35 -5 31-64 1-2 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Wostrel, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Kligora, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11-20 - 1
3 Kovala, Kasja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 - 0
4 Roeske, Veda 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 1
5 Olson, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Fee, Addison 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
8 Avelar, Riley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
9 Wharton, Jaelyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Carrick, Aislin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
11 Marks, Taylee 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 0-1 1-2 0
12 Anderson, Maya 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 - 0
13 Scherling, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5-11 1-2 3
14 Monicken, Brook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Hornung, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Gustavsson, Kendal 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
19 Bugos, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
20 Olenik, Avery 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0-1 - 0
23 Dahl, Aylie 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0-2 - 0
24 Tech, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Lee, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Lukasezck, Aspen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Steiner, Stacy 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 - - 2
28 Parnell, Ashton 1 1 3 1 2 0 0 6 1 15-24 - 0
29 Moyer, Jayda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Gricius, Aliya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 2 2 6 7 8 4 0 25 6 33-64 3-6 9

Saint Benedict Goalkeeping Wis.-Superior Goalkeeping

Saint Benedict Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

31 Knutson, Sam 62:22 2 0 6 6 7 4 0 23
1 Badali, Lexi 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Wuitschick, Savannah 02:34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Haack, Ellynor 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 6 6 7 4 0 23

Wis.-Superior Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

30 Gricius, Aliya 63:45 2 0 7 13 7 6 0 33
1 Wostrel, Maddie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Moyer, Jayda 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 01:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 7 13 7 6 0 33

Saint Benedict Faceoffs Wis.-Superior Faceoffs

# Player W L
4 Siska, Helena 10 8
11 Lopez, Mia 9 6
12 Lewis, Chloe 9 15
3 Hargreaves, Camryn 1 0
14 Hueller, Lexi 1 0
29 Tuccitto, Ella 1 3
23 Doyle, Renee 0 1

Totals 31 33

# Player W L
28 Parnell, Ashton 15 9
2 Kligora, Emma 11 9
13 Scherling, Anna 5 6
7 Fee, Addison 2 0
3 Kovala, Kasja 0 2
11 Marks, Taylee 0 1
12 Anderson, Maya 0 1
20 Olenik, Avery 0 1
23 Dahl, Aylie 0 2

Totals 33 31



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Knutson, Sam at goalie for CSB.
0-0 [00:00] Gricius, Aliya at goalie for UWS.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
0-0 [00:06] Shot by CSB Stinnett, Shae MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [00:06] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
0-0 [00:51] Shot by CSB Pelton-Byce, Kaya WIDE.
0-0 [02:34] Shot by CSB Jusczak, Jorja MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [02:41] Shot by CSB Kraemer, Presley WIDE.
0-0 [02:51] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kovala, Kasja won by CSB.
0-0 [03:02] Shot by CSB Salscheider, Skylar MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [03:02] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Kovala, Kasja won by CSB.
0-0 [03:40] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Scherling, Anna won by UWS.
0-0 [04:27] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
0-0 [05:02] Shot by UWS Parnell, Ashton WIDE.
0-0 [05:17] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
0-0 [05:33] Shot by UWS Gustavsson, Kendal WIDE.
0-0 [05:52] Shot by UWS Marks, Taylee MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [06:49] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Scherling, Anna won by UWS.
0-0 [07:16] Shot by UWS Roeske, Veda BLOCKED by Delich, Merrill.
0-0 [07:50] Shot by UWS Dahl, Aylie MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [07:50] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
0-0 [08:50] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
0-0 [09:36] Shot by CSB Stinnett, Shae MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [10:17] Shot by UWS Parnell, Ashton MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [10:17] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:17] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Olenik, Avery won by CSB.
0-0 [10:49] Shot by CSB Flohrs, Regan MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [10:49] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
0-0 [11:09] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
0-0 [11:23] Shot by UWS Parnell, Ashton MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [11:23] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
0-0 [11:42] Shot by UWS Marks, Taylee WIDE.
0-0 [12:34] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
0-0 [12:55] Shot by UWS Parnell, Ashton MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [12:55] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Scherling, Anna won by CSB.
0-0 [13:07] Shot by UWS Roeske, Veda WIDE.
0-0 [13:25] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Scherling, Anna won by UWS.
0-0 [13:50] Shot by CSB Kraemer, Presley WIDE.
0-0 [14:48] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
0-0 [15:12] Shot by UWS Fee, Addison WIDE.
0-0 [16:26] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [16:26] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Scherling, Anna won by CSB.
0-0 [16:50] Shot by CSB Hargreaves, Camryn MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [17:22] Shot by CSB Tuccitto, Ella BLOCKED by Steiner, Stacy.
0-0 [18:42] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
0-0 [18:47] Shot by CSB Flohrs, Regan WIDE.
0-0 [19:01] Shot by UWS Fee, Addison MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [19:01] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
0-0 [19:49] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
0-0 [00:17] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
0-0 [00:24] Shot by CSB Vesper, Bailey BLOCKED by Kligora, Emma.
0-0 [00:33] Shot by CSB Flohrs, Regan MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.



0-0 [00:39] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Marks, Taylee won by CSB.
0-0 [00:54] Shot by UWS Steiner, Stacy MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [00:54] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Scherling, Anna won by CSB.
0-0 [01:55] Shot by UWS Wharton, Jaelyn BLOCKED by Delich, Merrill.
0-0 [02:37] Shot by UWS Fee, Addison MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
0-0 [02:37] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
0-0 [03:33] Shot by CSB Lopez, Mia WIDE.
0-0 [03:49] Shot by CSB Stinnett, Shae MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [03:49] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
0-0 [04:39] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
0-0 [05:05] Shot by CSB Wendorf, Emily BLOCKED by Steiner, Stacy.
0-0 [05:10] Shot by CSB Jusczak, Jorja MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
0-0 [05:10] Faceoff Hueller, Lexi vs Dahl, Aylie won by CSB.
0-0 [06:10] Shot by CSB Bimberg, Jamie MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.

0-0

[06:24] GOAL by Saint Benedict Kraemer, Presley (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bimberg, Jamie and Lopez, Mia,
On ice for CSB: Kraemer, Presley; Stinnett, Shae; Bimberg, Jamie; Lopez, Mia; Tuccitto, Ella, On ice for UWS: Parnell,
Ashton; Anderson, Maya; Wharton, Jaelyn; Bugos, Brooke; Carrick, Aislin, goal number 4 for season.
Saint Benedict 1, Wis.-Superior 0

1-0 [06:24] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
1-0 [06:52] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-0 [06:52] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Scherling, Anna won by CSB.
1-0 [07:09] Shot by CSB Stinnett, Shae BLOCKED by Scherling, Anna.
1-0 [07:48] Penalty on Scherling, Anna UWS 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
1-0 [07:48] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
1-0 PP CSB [07:48] Start power play for CSB.
1-0 PP CSB [07:59] Shot by CSB Bimberg, Jamie HIT PIPE.
1-0 PP CSB [07:59] Faceoff Hargreaves, Camryn vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
1-0 PP CSB [08:23] Shot by CSB Kraemer, Presley BLOCKED by Roeske, Veda.
1-0 PP CSB [09:01] Shot by CSB Lewis, Chloe WIDE.
1-0 PP CSB [09:08] Shot by CSB Lewis, Chloe MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-0 PP CSB [09:13] Shot by CSB Stinnett, Shae MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-0 PP CSB [09:17] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Anderson, Maya won by CSB.
1-0 PP CSB [09:36] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-0 PP CSB [09:48] Scherling, Anna (UWS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP CSB [09:48] End power play for CSB.
1-0 [10:10] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-0 [10:17] Shot by UWS Lukasezck, Aspen WIDE.
1-0 [10:37] Shot by CSB Jusczak, Jorja MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-0 [10:57] Shot by UWS Carrick, Aislin WIDE.
1-0 [11:32] Shot by UWS Gustavsson, Kendal MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
1-0 [11:38] Shot by UWS Roeske, Veda MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
1-0 [12:06] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
1-0 [12:16] Shot by UWS Gustavsson, Kendal MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
1-0 [12:39] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill WIDE.
1-0 [12:59] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
1-0 [13:20] Shot by CSB Jusczak, Jorja MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-0 [13:20] Timeout Media.
1-0 [13:20] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Scherling, Anna won by CSB.
1-0 [13:52] Shot by CSB Hargreaves, Camryn WIDE.

1-0

[14:46] GOAL by Wis.-Superior Parnell, Ashton (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Anderson, Maya and , , On ice for UWS: Parnell,
Ashton; Wharton, Jaelyn; Steiner, Stacy; Anderson, Maya; Roeske, Veda, On ice for CSB: Carlson, Tana; Hargreaves,
Camryn; Bimberg, Jamie; Lopez, Mia; Kraemer, Presley, goal number 1 for season.
Saint Benedict 1, Wis.-Superior 1

1-1 [14:46] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
1-1 [16:31] Shot by UWS Dahl, Aylie MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
1-1 [16:39] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
1-1 [16:53] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
1-1 [17:16] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
1-1 [18:06] Shot by CSB Hargreaves, Camryn MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-1 [18:06] Shot by CSB Hargreaves, Camryn MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-1 [18:06] Faceoff Doyle, Renee vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
1-1 [19:18] Shot by CSB Kraemer, Presley BLOCKED by Scherling, Anna.
1-1 [19:59] EMPTY NET at goalie for CSB.



1-1 [19:59] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Knutson, Sam at goalie for CSB.
1-1 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
1-1 [00:28] Shot by CSB Wendorf, Emily MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-1 [00:43] Shot by CSB Wendorf, Emily MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
1-1 [01:03] Shot by CSB Siska, Helena BLOCKED by Scherling, Anna.
1-1 [01:03] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Scherling, Anna won by UWS.
1-1 [02:05] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
1-1 [02:21] Shot by UWS Anderson, Maya MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
1-1 [02:36] Shot by UWS Parnell, Ashton MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
1-1 [03:00] Shot by CSB Jusczak, Jorja BLOCKED by Bugos, Brooke.
1-1 [03:07] Shot by CSB Jusczak, Jorja BLOCKED by Carrick, Aislin.
1-1 [03:18] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
1-1 [04:13] Shot by UWS Avelar, Riley MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
1-1 [04:26] Shot by CSB Hargreaves, Camryn WIDE.
1-1 [04:58] Wuitschick, Savannah at goalie for CSB.
1-1 [04:58] Faceoff Tuccitto, Ella vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
1-1 [06:36] Shot by UWS Carrick, Aislin BLOCKED by Flohrs, Regan.
1-1 [07:32] Knutson, Sam at goalie for CSB.
1-1 [07:32] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
1-1 [07:34] Shot by CSB Bimberg, Jamie WIDE.
1-1 [08:16] EMPTY NET at goalie for CSB.
1-1 [08:19] Knutson, Sam at goalie for CSB.
1-1 [08:19] Penalty on Marks, Taylee UWS 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 PP CSB [08:19] Start power play for CSB.
1-1 PP CSB [08:19] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Scherling, Anna won by UWS.
1-1 PP CSB [08:47] Shot by UWS Olenik, Avery WIDE.

1-1 PP CSB

[09:43] GOAL by Saint Benedict Delich, Merrill (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Salscheider, Skylar and Kraemer, Presley, On ice for
CSB: Delich, Merrill; Kraemer, Presley; Salscheider, Skylar; Hargreaves, Camryn; Siska, Helena; Stinnett, Shae, On ice for
UWS: Scherling, Anna; Anderson, Maya; Steiner, Stacy; Roeske, Veda, goal number 3 for season.
Saint Benedict 2, Wis.-Superior 1

2-1 PP CSB [09:43] Marks, Taylee (UWS) penalty complete.
2-1 PP CSB [09:43] End power play for CSB.
2-1 [09:43] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
2-1 [09:53] Penalty on Carlson, Tana CSB 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-1 [09:53] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.

2-1
PP
UWS [09:53] Start power play for UWS.

2-1
PP
UWS [10:53] Shot by CSB Jusczak, Jorja MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.

2-1
PP
UWS [11:53] Carlson, Tana (CSB) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
UWS [11:53] End power play for UWS.

2-1 [11:57] Shot by UWS Gustavsson, Kendal WIDE.
2-1 [12:00] Shot by UWS Steiner, Stacy MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
2-1 [12:22] Shot by CSB Vesper, Bailey MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-1 [13:00] Shot by UWS Avelar, Riley MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
2-1 [13:41] Shot by CSB Lopez, Mia WIDE.
2-1 [15:02] Shot by CSB Tuccitto, Ella MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-1 [15:05] Penalty on Bugos, Brooke UWS 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
2-1 PP CSB [15:05] Start power play for CSB.
2-1 PP CSB [15:05] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Dahl, Aylie won by CSB.
2-1 PP CSB [15:35] Shot by CSB Salscheider, Skylar MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-1 PP CSB [15:35] Faceoff Tuccitto, Ella vs Scherling, Anna won by CSB.
2-1 PP CSB [15:45] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill WIDE.
2-1 PP CSB [15:55] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-1 PP CSB [15:55] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
2-1 PP CSB [16:42] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Parnell, Ashton won by CSB.
2-1 PP CSB [17:05] Bugos, Brooke (UWS) penalty complete.



2-1 PP CSB [17:05] End power play for CSB.
2-1 [18:06] EMPTY NET at goalie for UWS.
2-1 [18:09] Gricius, Aliya at goalie for UWS.
2-1 [18:09] Timeout UWS.
2-1 [18:09] Faceoff Tuccitto, Ella vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
2-1 [18:11] EMPTY NET at goalie for UWS.
2-1 [18:50] Shot by CSB Delich, Merrill WIDE.
2-1 [18:52] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
2-1 [19:08] Shot by UWS Olenik, Avery MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
2-1 [19:10] Shot by UWS Parnell, Ashton MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.

2-1

[19:22] GOAL by Wis.-Superior Marks, Taylee (EXTRA ATTACKER, GAME TYING GOAL), Assist by Parnell, Ashton and , , On
ice for UWS: Marks, Taylee; Parnell, Ashton; Scherling, Anna; Olenik, Avery; Dahl, Aylie; Kligora, Emma, On ice for CSB:
Tuccitto, Ella; Stinnett, Shae; Lewis, Chloe; Delich, Merrill; Wendorf, Emily, goal number 1 for season.
Saint Benedict 2, Wis.-Superior 2

2-2 [19:22] Faceoff Lopez, Mia vs Kligora, Emma won by CSB.
2-2 [19:23] Gricius, Aliya at goalie for UWS.
2-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

2-2 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
2-2 [00:00] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Parnell, Ashton won by UWS.
2-2 [00:43] Shot by UWS Marks, Taylee HIT PIPE.
2-2 [00:51] Shot by CSB Wendorf, Emily MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-2 [00:53] Shot by CSB Lopez, Mia MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-2 [01:04] Shot by UWS Roeske, Veda BLOCKED by Wendorf, Emily.
2-2 [01:09] Shot by UWS Olenik, Avery MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
2-2 [01:15] Faceoff Siska, Helena vs Fee, Addison won by UWS.
2-2 [01:35] Faceoff Tuccitto, Ella vs Fee, Addison won by UWS.
2-2 [02:18] Shot by CSB Tuccitto, Ella MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-2 [02:26] Shot by UWS Scherling, Anna MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
2-2 [02:26] Faceoff Lewis, Chloe vs Kligora, Emma won by UWS.
2-2 [02:30] Shot by UWS Steiner, Stacy MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
2-2 [03:54] Shot by CSB Tuccitto, Ella MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-2 [04:16] Shot by UWS Marks, Taylee MISSED, save Knutson, Sam.
2-2 [04:32] Shot by CSB Stinnett, Shae MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-2 [04:59] Shot by CSB Lewis, Chloe MISSED, save Gricius, Aliya.
2-2 [05:00] End of period.

Period #5 Plays

2-2 Shootout attempt by CSB Hargreaves, Camryn MADE, against UWS goalie Gricius, Aliya
2-2 Shootout attempt by UWS Parnell, Ashton MISSED, against CSB goalie Knutson, Sam
2-2 Shootout attempt by CSB Lewis, Chloe MADE, against UWS goalie Gricius, Aliya
2-2 Shootout attempt by UWS Fee, Addison MISSED, against CSB goalie Knutson, Sam
2-2 [00:00] End of period.


